Amendment 2 Council Bill No. 28-2016

BY: Jennifer Terrasa

Legislative Day No: 6 Date: May 26, 2016

Amendment No. 2

(This amendment would control when disbursements may be made to the Association of Community Services for the nonprofit center).

On page 3, immediately following line 18, insert the following:
"Section 11. And Be it Further Enacted by the County Council of Howard County,
Maryland, that no funds appropriated by this Act may be distributed to the Association
of Community Services until a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) among the
County, the Housing Commission, and the tenant organizations of the proposed
nonprofit center has been executed. Prior to execution, the MOU shall be reviewed by
the County Council. The County Council's review shall include a public hearing and
shall not exceed 60 days the County Executive submits to the County Council a
multiyear agreement that commits County funds to support rent payments by the
nonprofit tenants through the anticipated term of the lease at least equivalent to the
Fiscal Year 2017 rent subsidy appropriation.".
Also, on page 3, in line 19, strike "11" and substitute " <u>12</u> " and in line 24, strike "12" and
substitute " <u>13</u> ".

15